

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.NO.3472 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.02.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Mr. A. Praneeth, learned counsel representing Mr. P. Lakshma Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner. <u>W.P.NO.3472 OF 2025</u> <i>Rule nisi.</i> Call for records. Issue notice, including personal notice, to the respondents. After hearing learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who is admittedly not named in the vacate notice dated 22.01.2025 which has been issued to the borrower of the respondent No.2 and the fact that the petitioner is also not a party to the loan agreement between the borrower and the respondent No.2, there shall be limited stay of the vacate notice dated 22.01.2025 only with regard to the part of the premises occupied by the petitioner. List this matter on 10.03.2025. MB,J BRMR,J NDS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

